



Ref. No.: SECY/S-16/2019

29th January, 2019

Department of Corporate Services BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Ph.No.: 022-22723121	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 Ph.No.: 022-26598237
COMPANY NO. 507828	SYMBOL : ANSALHSG SERIES : EQ

Sub: Updates on Sale of Subsidiary Company namely Sonu Buildwell Private Limited

<u>Ref:</u> <u>Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulation, 2015</u>

Dear Sir,

In continuation to our intimation dated 25th January, 2019, we would like to inform you that the Company has completed on 28th January, 2019, the transfer of 100% equity Shares held in Sonu Buildwell Private Limited pursuant to the Share Transfer Agreement dated 25th January, 2019 with Jambudwip Exports and Imports Limited, Shah Publication Private Limited and Mr. Shahazam Rana.

This is further informed that subsequent to the aforesaid transaction, Sonu Buildwell Private Limited ceased to be a wholly owned subsidiary of Ansal Housing Limited (Formerly known as Ansal Housing and Construction Limited) w.e.f 28th January, 2019.

We request you to take the above information on your record.

NEW DEL

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Ansal Housing Limited

Som Nath Grover Addl. V.P. & Company Secretary M.No. F4055

Ansal Housing Limited

- An ISO 9001: 2015 Company -

(Formerly known as Ansal Housing & Construction Ltd.) Regd. Office : 606, 6th Floor, Indra Prakash, 21, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001, Ph.: 91-11-23317466, 23315108 Head Office : 2F-AHCL, 2nd Floor, Ansal Plaza, Sector-1, Vaishali, Ghaziabad, U.P.-201010, Ph.: 91-120-3854000, 4195100 E-mail : ahl@ansals.com Website : www.ansals.com mwww.facebook.com/AnsalsHousing CIN : L45201DL1983PLC016821